I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
188-36 (LS)	Clynton E. Ridgell Jose "Pedo" Terlaje	Relative to recognizing and congratulating Rebecca Ann Fejarang Rosario Duenas on her retirement as a respected and accomplished Guam educator and beloved school principal of Daniel L. Perez Elementary School and commending her for her thirty (30) years of outstanding service to the Government of Guam and our people.	4:39 p.m.	ТВА						

I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2021 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 188-36 (LS)

Introduced by:

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Telena Cruz Nelson
Clynt Ridgell
Pedo Terlaja
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Joe S. San Agustin
Chris Duenas
Joanne M. Brown
Amanda L. Shelton

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Rebecca Ann Fejarang Rosario Duenas on her retirement as a respected and accomplished Guam educator and beloved school principal of Daniel L. Perez Elementary School and commending her for her thirty (30) years of outstanding service to the Government of Guam and our people.

BE IT RESOLVED BY OF I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN 2 GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, education is a universal necessity. The knowledge we gain allows us to improve our lives, create movements, and unearth discoveries. With that said, it is paramount that we acknowledge and celebrate those who have chosen to commit their time and careers to educate our people of Guam; and

WHEREAS, On May 1st, 1968, Rebecca Ann Fejarang Rosario Duenas daughter of Jose Cruz Rosario and Francis Fejarang Rosario was born in Fairfield, California. As a child, she returned to her native island of Guam and was raised in the village of

1 Barrigada. She is a graduate of George Washington High School and the loving wife

2 of Rudy Duenas, mother of Rudy Jr Duenas, and grandmother of Hunter Hurao Cruz

3 Duenas; and

WHEREAS, Rebecca began her career with the Guam Department of Education (GDOE) in 1991, as a counselor for PC Lujan Elementary School. Within the earliest stages of her profession, she continued to rise and evolve within GDOE and became an Educator, a Summer School Coordinator, and an Accreditation Coordinator; and

WHEREAS, now a wife and newfound mother, she continued to excel in her field and pursue her degree while caring for her son. Rebecca, understanding the importance of education would have Rudy Jr accompany her to her classes at the University of Guam. It was this love and dedication for her family and her drive to better herself that had a profound impact on all those around her; and

WHEREAS, in 1992 Rebecca reached her goal and graduated from the University of Guam with her bachelor's degree in Public Administration/Business Management and again in 1999 she continued to set an exemplary example of what determination can accomplish as she received her master's degree from the University of Guam in Language and Literacy; and

WHEREAS, she continued to advance and deliver quality instruction as a Detailed Assistant Principal, a School Program Consultant, as well as becoming an Adjunct Instructor for the Guam Community College, and ultimately the beloved Principal of Daniel L. Perez Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, we mark her triumphant career, we are also inspired by her resolve as a respected leader in education for our island and her participation in multiple organizations and programs focused on the improvement of Guam's people. Rebecca is an affiliate of the Guam Talofofo Rangers Lions Club, the Guam International Reading Association, the Crisis Hotline, the Guam Election Commission, the Guam Tourism

1	Education Council, the Guam Department of Education Joint Curriculum Board, the
2	Guam Historic Preservation Review Board, and The Guam Preservation Trust; and
3	WHEREAS, I Liheslaturan Guåhan recognizes and applauds, Rebecca Ann
4	Fejarang Rosario Duenas for her commitment to strengthening the community of Guam
5	with the power of education and celebrates her esteemed thirty (30) year career with the
6	Guam Department of Education; now therefore, be it
7	RESOLVED, that of I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,
8	on behalf I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate
9	Rebecca Ann Fejarang Rosario Duenas on the occasion of her retirement as beloved
10	principal of Daniel L. Perez Elementary School and devoted Guam educator; and be it
11	further
12	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
13	adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Rebecca Ann
14	Fejarang Rosario Duenas; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I
15	Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE DAY OF MONTH YYYY.

THERESE M. TERLAJE Speaker AMANDA L. SHELTON
Legislative Secretary